Comprehensive One-Stop / AJCC:	
Number of comprehensive AJCC:	One; located in Salinas
Name of AJCC in local area:	America's Job Center of California
Counties covered:	Monterey County
AJCC complete physical address:	730 La Guardia Street, Salinas, CA 93905
Mailing address (if different):	
AJCC hours of operation:	8am-5pm, M-F, unless otherwise posted
Public phone number:	(831) 796-3600 or (800) 870-4750
TTY number:	(831) 753-6541
CalJOBS website:	https://www.caljobs.ca.gov/
Local Board website:	www.montereycountywdb.org
Office Manager/Administrator:	Nick Chiulos, Assistant County Administrative Officer
(Name and Title)	(CAO), c/o WDB Executive Director
Phone number:	(831) 755-5145
Public contact email address:	ChiulosN@co.monterey.ca.us

AJCC Partners in the Local Area: Monterey County					
AJCC/One-Stop Required Partner Program	Partner Name	Invited to Engage in MOU and Local and Regional Plans Review and Process	Attended Stakeholder Meeting(s)		
WIOA Title I Adult, Dislocated Worker and Youth	Local Workforce Development Board Chair	YES	YES		
WIOA Title I Adult, Dislocated Worker and Youth	Monterey County Board of Supervisors / Chief Elected Official (CEO)	YES	YES		
WIOA Title I Adult, Dislocated Worker and Youth	Economic Development Department Head	YES	YES		
WIOA Title II Adult Education/Literacy	Mission Trails Regional Occupational Program, Monterey Adult School, Pacific Grove Adult School, Salinas Adult School, and Soledad Adult School	YES	YES		
WIOA Title II Career/Technical Ed	Hartnell College and Monterey Peninsula College	YES	YES		
WIOA Title III Wagner- Peyser, Veterans, Trade Adjustment Assistance Act and Unemployment Insurance	Employment Development Department field divisions, including: LA Coastal Deputy Division Chief - Region 1, Local Employment Program Manager, Labor Market Division LA Coastal Region Manager (interim), Unemployment Insurance Dept (UI) Division Chief, and Labor Market Information Division (LMID)	YES	YES		
WIOA Title IV Vocational Rehabilitation	Department of Rehabilitation District Administrator and Local Team Manager	YES	YES		
Title V Older Americans Act / Senior Community Service Employment Program (SCSEP)	National Association for Hispanic Elderly (NAHE) Monterey County SCSEP Project Coordinator	YES	YES		
Job Corps	Project Director, Salinas AJCC Job Corps Contact	YES	YES		

AJCC/One-Stop Required Partner Program	Local Partner Name	Invited to Engage in MOU and Local and Regional Plans Review and Process	Attended Stakeholder Meeting(s)
Native American Programs (Sec 166)	Local area no longer has a contact that serves Monterey County.	n/a	n/a
Migrant/Seasonal Programs (Sec 167)	Center for Employment Training (CET) Salinas and Soledad Center Directors	YES	YES
YouthBuild	Local area does not have a YouthBuild contact that serves Monterey County.	n/a	n/a
Community Action Partnership (CAP) / Community Services Block Grant	Community Action Partnership (CAP), Monterey County	YES	YES
Housing Authority	Housing Authority of the County of Monterey Executive Director and Family Self-Sufficiency / Homeownership Supervisor	YES	YES
Second Chance	Local area does not have a YouthBuild contact that serves Monterey County.	n/a	n/a
Temporary Assistance for Needy Families/CalWORKs	Department of Social Services	YES	YES
Other representatives / partners	Please reference Appendix 8: List of Stakeholders Engaged in Regional and Local Planning Process	YES	YES